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From featueDa? July 14, to CuefQap July 17, 1764. 

Berlin, July 7. 

THE Duke and Dutchess of Brunswick, 
the Hereditary Prince and Princess, and 
the Princess Elizabeth of Brunswick, are 
expected at Potzdam To-morrow or next 

Day, where Preparations have been making for 
their Reception and Amusement. 

The Circuits appointed for the Summer 
Affizes are as follow, viz. 

Home Circuit. 
- Lord Mansfield Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Baron Smythe. 
Hertford, Mqpday August 6, at Hertford. 
'Essex, Wednesday August 8, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday August 13, at Maidfione. 
Sussex, Monday August 20, at Horjham. 
Surry, Thursday August 23 , at Guildford. 

Norfolk Circuit. 
Lord Chief Justice Pratt. 
Mr. Justice Denison. 

Bucks, Monday July 30, at Buckingham. 
Bedford, Thursday August 2, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday August 4 , at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Monday August 6, at Cambridge. 
Suffolk, Thursday August 9 , at Bury St. Ed

munds. 
Norfolk, Monday August 13, at the Castle of 

NoTwicb. 
Citj of slorwich^ T h e same Day, at the Guild-
. hall os the- said City. 

M i d l a n d Circui t . 
L o r d Chief Baron Parker. 
M r . Justice Clive. 

Northampton, Tuesday July 3 1 , at Northamp
ton. 

Rutland, Friday August 3, at Okeham. 
Lincoln, Monday August 6, at the Castle of 

JJncoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City oi 

•Lincoln. 
Nottingham, Thursday August 9, at Notting

ham. 

[ Price Three-pence. J 

Town of Nottingham, Friday August 10, at 
the T o w n of Nottingham. 

Derby, Saturday August 11 , at Derby. 
Leicester, Wednesday August 15, ac the Castle 

of Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, Thursday August 16, at 

the Borough of Leicefier. 
City of Coventry, Saturday August 18, at the 

City of Coventry. 
Warwick, T h e same Day, at Warwick. 

Oxford Circuit. 
Mr. Baron Adami. 
Mr. Justice Wilmot. 

Berks, Monday July 30-, at Abingdon. 
Oxford, Wednesday August 1, at Oxford. 
Worcesler, Saturday August 4, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, T h e same Day, at the City 

of Worcester. 
Gloucester, Wednesday August 8, at Gloucester. 
City ofi Gloucester, T h e same Day, at the City 

of Gloucester. 
Monmouth, Saturday August l i , at Monmouth. 
Hereford, Tuesday August 14, at Hereford. 
%aiop, Saturday August 18, at Shrewsbury. 
Stafford, Thursday August 23 , at Stafford. 

N o r t h e r n Circui t . 
M r . J.istice Bathurst. 
M r . Jus t ice Tales. 

Town of Kingston upcn Hull, Wednesday Au
gust 1, at the Guildhal! of the said Town. 

Aty ofi York, Saturday August 4 , at the Guild
hall of the said City. 

York, The same Day, at the Castle of York. 
Durham, Tuesday August 14, at the Castle of 

Dui ham. 
Toivn ofi Newcastle upon Tyne, Saturday Au

gust 18, at the Guildhall of the said Town. 
Northumberland, The same Day, at the Castle 

of i\ewca{lle upon Tyne. 
Cumberland, Friday August 24, at the City 

of Carlifie. 
Westmorland, Wednesday August 29, at App'eby. 
LancaJhire, Saturday September 1, at the Castle 

of Lancaster. 
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